Model HAB-MC
Model HAB-MR
Detector
Model HBVL-5□
Belt Sway Detection and Correcting Equipment
Belt Sway Detection and Correcting Equipment
Motor-Operated Adjusting Carrier
FeaturesFeatures

19
20
Model Designation
Connection Diagram (Hold Type Detectors) for Unidirectional Conveyor Application
Distributor
CHAB-106E
Feb. 2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
All Rights Reserved CopyrightⒸ2025, Matsushima Machinery Laboratory Co.,Ltd.
SEOUL LIAISON OFFICE
HEAD SALES OFFICE / FACTORY
1-8-18, Norimatuhigashi, Yahatanishi-ku, Kitakyushu,
807-0837, Japan
Tel: +81-(0)93-691-3731 Fax: +81-(0)93-691-3735
220, 2F Hyundai Knowledge Industry Center, 70, Dusan-ro,
Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
Tel: +82-(0)2-852-3731 Fax: +82-(0)2-852-3734
SHANGHAI DAHONG MATSUSHIMA MACHINERY CO., LTD.
70 Hengcang Road, Dahong, Malu, Jiading,
Shanghai 201801, China
Tel: +86-(0)21-59514138 Fax: +86-(0)21-59514139
●Read the instructions to ensure correct and suitable application
　of products.
●Contact our nearest sales of ce when using our products
　for any systems used in situations which may be life threatening.
Caution
Mounting positions
For forward run, mount the motor actuator and
detectors as shown on the left.
For reverse run, reverse the positions of the No.1
detector and the No.2 detector.
Mount the detectors so that their lead outlets are
positioned to the outside of the conveyor belt.
An auto reset type detector is also available.
If the wires between terminals A1 and A2 and
terminals A3 and A4 are short-circuited in the
above diagram, the motor will start running to
move the Motor-Operated Adjusting Carrier
back to the neutral position after the conveyor
belt sway has been corrected and the
deviation (sway) signal indicates 0 (zero).
 Notes: 1.
2.
HAB                                        H
M : Motor-operated adjusting carrier
 D  : Detector
1 : 100 V
2 : 200 V
05 : Trough angle 5˚ (for return side mounting type only)
20 : Trough angle 20˚
30 : Trough angle 30˚
45 : Trough angle 45˚
Carrier side mounting type
Return side mounting type
Belt width (units: cm)
＊ : Internal wiring relay terminals. No need to connect these terminals.
T 2 3
Thermal
trip signal
1
2
Potentiometer
for feedback
1 kΩ
8
1
7 4
3 5
6
3